

GR 1486/2021
New G R 2050/2021

Order Dated : 17/01/2026

Today is fixed for evidence.

Out of 03 accused 02 accused are present by filing hazirah and 01 accused is absent by 317 of Cr.P.C.

Considered and allowed.

CSW-1 namely, Tapati Mondal is absent for witness after proper servicing of summon to witness on dated 21/05/2026 as per P.No. 992/25.

On repeated call no witness turned up.

Issue BWA against CSW-1

Day adjourned.

Fix 29/01/2026 for BWA against CSW-1 namely, Tapati Mondal.

Judicial Magistrate, 1st Court
Uluberia, Howrah